AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and Number	Light Bulbs, Fixtures, Lamps & Ballasts (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) ITB No. 19-101182
Procurement Manager	Delois Robinson, CPPO
Vendor agrees to Renew under same terms and conditions	Yes
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of Expiring/Expired contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)	Light Bulbs, Fixtures, Lamps & Ballasts (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) ITB No. 19-101182 CPA No. 1204344
Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)	\$200,000.00 — Total Award \$100,000.00 — Initial \$100,000.00 — 1 st Renewal
Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)	\$52,913.33 - Total Award \$50,000.00 - Initial \$ 2,913.33 - 1 st Renewal
Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business)	Regency Enterprises Inc. dba Regency Lighting (Prime) Evan Regenstreif: CEO Years in Business: 41 Years in Business w/DeKalb County: 18 LSBE participation was waived for this ITB as it is for the purchase of a commodity item to be picked up on an as-needed basis.
Attachment	User Department Contract Renewal Request